900211530 01/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America National Association, successor in interest to LaSalle Bank National Association		101/06/2012 1	National banking association: United States:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ariens Company
Street Address:	655 W. Ryan Street
City:	Brillion
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

Name:	Stens LLC (formerly Stens Corporation)	
Street Address:	2424 Cathy Lane	
City:	Jasper	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47546	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75675834	XL SPINDLES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)832-4700 Phone: 312-832-4552

Email: delder@foley.com,jolsen@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Diane G. Elder

TRADEMARK REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0246

900211530

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096544-0135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane G. Elder
Signature:	/Diane Grace Elder/;/dge/;/61590/
Date:	01/06/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=release of security#page1.tif source=release of security#page2.tif source=release of security#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0247

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of January 6, 2012, by BANK OF AMERICA,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor in interest to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), in favor of ARIENS COMPANY, a Wisconsin

corporation ("Ariens") and STENS LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (formerly

Stens Corporation, "Stens" and, together with Ariens, the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in

and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademark listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property

Pledge and Assignment Agreement dated as of January 30, 2002, made by the Company in

favor of Secured Party, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on February 22, 2002 at Reel 002447/Frame 0754.

Secured Party consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and

cost of the Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Company

may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens

and security interests upon such trademarks.

4831-5278-5422.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0248

This Release shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor in interest to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: J	ekralian Isria
	Schalbian Lunia
Title:	Vice President

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
XL SPINDLES	75/675,834	02/22/2002

4831-5278-5422.1

RECORDED: 01/06/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0250